fenced area of 980.7 acres to generate 180 MW of renewable energy. The Applicant 

also states that the remaining land outside of the Project’s fenced area will remain 

under its existing uses.  The Project is sited within mapped Agricultural Districts.  One 

hundred twenty-one (121) acres of soil within the Project Area are classified in mineral 

soil groups 1-4. Similarly, 82 acres of the lands classified as Prime Farmland are 

proposed to be impacted withing the 1,100-acre Limits of Disturbance. (Hearing Exhibit 

33)